TARIFF FILING TRANSMITTAL LETTER — COMPANY/STAFF AGREEMENT

December 30, 2010

Secretary of the Commission
Missouri Public Service Commission
Atin: Data Center

P.O, Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE:  Water Utility Small Company Rate Increase Request

MO Case, No WR-2011.0024 Missouri Public

Saerviee Commissinn
Dear Secretary:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are an original and three copies of revised tariff sheets

that include rate and language changes reflected in an Agreement Regarding Digposition of Small
Company Rate Increase Reguest (Disposition Agreement) between Whiteside Hidden Acres,
LL.C. {Company) and the Commission Staff (Staff) regarding the above-referenced small
company rate increase request. The Company submitted the referenced rate increase request on
July 28, 2010 under the provisions of the Commission's small company rate {ncrease procedure.

Since the above-referenced Disposition Agreement is between the Company and the Staff; the
enclosed tariff sheets bear an effective date that is af least 45 days from the issue date, as s
provided for by the small company rate increase procedure,

Consistent with the above-referenced Disposition Agreement, the enclosed revised tariff sheets
contain customter rates that are intended to produce an increase of $7,464 in the Company's
annhual water system operating revenues, and also contsin all other provisions necessary to
implement the terms of the Disposition Agresment,

Please contact me at your convenience if you need anything further regarding this matter,

Sincerely,
Dale Whiteside Jr.

President
Whiteside Hidden Acres, L.L.C.

Enclosures

Copleg (w/enclosures);
Jim Russa ~ Comtmission Staff
Christina Baker - Offics of the Public Counsel



P.S.C. MO No. 1 Original Sheet No. §

Whiteside Hidden Acres, LLC For: Certificated Water Service Areas in Hickory County
Name of Issuing Company Certificated Service Area

Rules Governing
Rendering of Water Service

Returned check - mmmemem e oo - $25
Disconnect/reconnect fee with shutoff valve available -----------=-meusennanas $25
Disconnect/reconnect fee when installation of meter sctting is

necessary to establish a shutoff valve -------------emeseeee - - $360
Late fee per billing Cycle «-=msussmm o e $5

Meter Instailation (includes, but not limited to, labor, equipiment rental,
meter box, meter yoke, lid and appurtenances) - lhofactual cost  *

* Indicates New Rate or Text
+Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:  December 30, 2010 Effective Date:  February 15 2011
Month/Day/Year Month/Day/Year
Issued By:  Dale Whiteside, Manager HC77 Box 754, Pittsburg, MO 65724

Name & Title of Issuing Officer Company Mailing Address



P.S.C. MO No. 1 1* Revised Sheet No. 6
Cancelling ' Original Sheet No. 6
Whiteside Hidden Acres, LLC For: Certificated Water Service Areas in Hickory County
Namze of Issuing Company Certificated Service Area
Rules Governing

Rendering of Water Service

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Rate Schedule W-1
Availability: This rate is available to water customers served off the Company’s mains suitable for
supplying the service requested and located in the Company’s Certificated Water Service Areas.

Residential unmetered rate -------------=mcomomemmmeeeeee $93.97 per quarter, +
Metered rate -----------—--=-mnmm-- --$31.89 per quarter plus +
$4.60 per 1000 gallons of use. +

Taxes: Any applicable Federal, State, or local taxes computed on a quarterly billing basis shall be
added as a separate item in rendering each bill.

# Indicates New Rate or Text
+Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:  December 30, 2010 Effective Date:  February 15,2011
Month/Day/Year Month/Day/Year
Issued By:  Dale Whiteside, Manager HC77 Box 754, Pittsburg, MO 65724

Name & Title of Issuing Officer Company Mailing Address




